business days; or we consider, in good faith, that the market conditions are likely to expose you to unacceptable risk or heavy losses,
including unstable, unfavourable, and abnormal market conditions (as known as adverse market conditions) during which the NMR may not
be updated timely. Without prior notice to you, we can sell any of your Secured Assets and use the proceeds of the sale or funds in any of
your accounts to pay down your loan balance and bring the NMR back to 100% or above. If any shortfall remains, you will need to pay us.

Illustrative example:

How to rectify margin call status? Bringing the NMR back to 100% or above within 5 business days

• Deposit additional cash of HK$780,000 (HK$3,600,000 - HK$2,820,000) or

• Redeem holdings of HK$1,950,000 (HK$780,000 ÷ (1 - 60%))

• Market Value of Eligible Assets: HK$10,000,000 • Loan Interest Rate (p.a.)#: 3%

• Portfolio advance ratio*: 60% • You decide to drawdown HK$6,000,000 loan

• Maximum loan amount: HK$6,000,000 (HK$10,000,000*60%) • Investment and loan horizon: 1 year

Scenario With Market Value Change -10% With Market Value Change -20%

Available Margin
(Market Value – Loan Balance – Loan interest)

$2,820,000
($9,000,000 - $6,000,000 - $180,000)

$1,820,000
($8,000,000 - $6,000,000 - $180,000)

Required Margin
(Market Value – Portfolio Collateral Value) $3,600,000 ($9,000,000 - $5,400,000) $3,200,000 ($8,000,000 - $4,840,000)

Net Margin Ratio (NMR)
(Net Margin Ratio =
Available Margin / Required Margin)

78.34% ($2,820,000 ÷ $3,600,000) 56.88% ($1,820,000 ÷ $3,200,000)

Margin Status Margin Call Force liquidation

Remarks: Currency risk margin and safety buffer are excluded

(HKD)

Unlocking potential: the key benefits and risks you need to know

Key benefits

Key risks Commissions, Fees and Charges

Access funds quickly and easily for various needs, such as financing your business and lifestyle spending without cashing out.

Provide loan-to-value ratios for a wide range of assets

Borrowing costs as low as 1-month HIBOR + 0.8% p.a. applied to the corresponding portions of the loan according to your daily
utilisation tier

Utilise the additional liquidity to diversify your portfolio and optimise your potential investment return.